Rate. The interest rates on such investments generally reset by reference to the current market index after one to six
months. At December 31, 2012, the percentage of our floating rate debt investments that bore interest based on an
interest rate floor was 95.6%. Floating rate investments subject to a floor generally reset by reference to the current
market index after one to six months only if the index exceeds the floor.

Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the
difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance
that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.

Based on our December 31, 2012 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base
rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our
investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change Interest income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 6,043,091 $ (6,240,000 ) $(196,909 )
Up 200 basis points $ 2,904,624 $ (4,160,000 ) $(1,255,376)
Up 100 basis points $ 324,264 $ (2,080,000 ) $(1,755,736)
Down 100 basis points $ (52,239 ) $ 1,464,600 $1,412,361
Down 200 basis points $ (52,239 ) $ 1,464,600 $1,412,361
Down 300 basis points $ (52,239 ) $ 1,464,600 $1,412,361

49

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form 10-K

103

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

INDEX TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm   51
Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 52
Consolidated Statements of Investments as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 53
Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010 65
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Assets for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010 66
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010 67
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 68
Consolidated Schedules of Changes in Investments in Affiliates as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 86
Consolidated Schedules of Restricted Securities of Unaffiliated Issuers as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 88
Consolidating Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 89
Consolidating Statements of Operations for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010 91

50

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form 10-K

104

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The Shareholders and Board of Directors of

TCP Capital Corp.

We have audited the accompanying consolidated statements of assets and liabilities of TCP Capital Corp. (formerly
Special Value Continuation Fund, LLC) (the Company), including the consolidated statements of investments, as of
December 31, 2012 and 2011, and the related consolidated statements of operations, changes in net assets and cash
flows for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2012, and the consolidated financial highlights for